REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 12

*********Counties*********

Greene

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Greene County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Churdan

FY

1993

Churdan Trail

Recipient: City of Jefferson
Raccoon River wetland & prairie development

FY
FY
FY

1991
1993
1996

Raccoon River wetland & prairie development

Milwaukee Trail

Recipient: City of Scranton

FY

1991

County Conservation

Pond park project
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

17

$13,839

$75,000
$74,485
$75,000

$41,030
$279,354

$9,086
$3,396
$12,415
$4,561
$6,121
$2,778
$4,917
$1,813
$4,288
$1,695
$4,587
$1,808
$5,527
$2,104
$6,054
$2,309
$5,992
$2,320
$5,785
$2,149
$6,695
$2,484
$6,759
$2,509
$4,680
$1,688
$183
$66
$6,782



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Greene County Conservation Board

18

$2,425
$6,705
$2,415
$7,007
$2,510
$6,901
$2,460
$9,627
$3,419
$11,130
$3,969
$10,858
$3,855
$9,148
$3,358
$7,362
$2,638
$6,893
$2,457
$9,848
$2,960
$9,653
$2,904
$9,684
$2,921
$9,711
$3,004
$7,296
$2,239
$6,125
$1,839
$7,421
$2,208
$7,291
$2,206
$7,157
$1,920
$7,168
$1,952
$7,776
$1,631
$7,566
$2,001



FY

1997

Raccoon River Valley Trail
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Greene CCB

FY
FY

1994
1995

Roofing-Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul Depot

Exterior restoration of RR depot

Recipient: lowa Lincoln Highway Association

FY

2009

Lincoln Highway interpretive site

Recipient: Jefferson Community Schools
Nat'l/issue/local perspective: Jeff HS

FY

1991

Recipient: St. Patrick's Catholic Church, Churdan

FY

1996

Land Management

Replace roof
Total:

Recipient: Dunbar Slough WMA

FY

Open Space

2010

Dike renovation
Total:

Recipient: Dunbar Slough WMA

FY

1991

Smith tract

Recipient: Greene County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

19

$234,000
$585,191

$8,837
$8,750

$37,130

$30,285

$9,485
$94,487

$19,142
$19,142

$79,163

$902

$944

$1,924
$8,192
$9,648
$1,960
$2,132
$2,396
$2,618
$2,774
$2,842
$2,824
$2,076
$1,844
$1,992
$1,992
$1,974
$2,326



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: North Raccoon WMA

FY
FY
FY

2015
2016
2018

North Raccoon WMA addition
North Raccoon WMA addition
N. Raccoon Wildlife Management Area addition

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY

1993

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Dr. Lohr

FY

1996

Dunbar Slough addition
Total:

Gateway planting- Churdan

Recipient: Greene County Conservation Board

FY

1993

Plantings- highway and outdoor classroom

Recipient: Greene County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995

Inventory

Equipment- drill

Seed

Equipment- fire pumper

Outdoor classroom- Jefferson

Seed

Logo, kestrel boxes, boards, ed material

Recipient: Jefferson Community Betterment

FY

1995

Gateway planting
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
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$2,406
$2,686
$2,680
$2,766
$2,616
$2,672
$2,998
$4,658
$4,852
$5,310
$5,512
$5,512
$5,764
$6,480
$6,712
$6,932

$77,000
$235,000
$57,750

$80,550
$641,379

$2,132

$2,942

$3,195
$4,169
$3,668
$734
$206
$619
$659

$1,964
$20,288



Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$11,427
$25,125
$6,910
$4,695
$1,072
$3,712
$1,352
$24,518
$3,686
$4,346
$2,656
$7,418
$2,338
$6,555
$1,680
$3,149
$6,858
$3,317
$3,744
$1,083
$2,779
$4,743
$1,727
$3,867
$7,968
$2,487
$8,465
$1,985
$8,041
$2,010
$7,370
$6,357
$20,223
$4,026
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$8,525
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$405,038

Total REAP Allocations in Greene County: $2,054,879
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